

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 443/2023

FIR No. 154/2023

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Mohan Lal Choudhary & Anr.

28.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State
with IO Insp Sanjeev.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Mohan
Lal Choudhary.

Report has been received from worthy DCP, Spl Cell
submitting that priority letters have been sent to FSL but no
report has been received.

Notice has been served to worthy Director, FSL but
again no report has been filed.

One last and final opportunity is granted to worthy
Director, FSL to apprise the court about the FSL report as FSL
report is pending for more than one year.

Issue notice to worthy Director, FSL to apprise about
FSL report, otherwise, court will be constrained to take coercive
measure.

List for filing of FSL report, if any/FP on
30.09.2024. Reh. 11.09.2024 & 25.09.2024 through VC.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.08.2024**