

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 443/2023

FIR No. 154/2023

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Mohan Lal Choudhary & Anr.

04.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Mohan

Lal Choudhary.

It has been submitted by the State that FSL report will be ready by 31.12.2024.

Ld counsel for accused Mohan Lal Choudhary submitted that FSL report has not been received in this matter for last so many dates of hearing due to which the matter is getting delayed.

List for filing of supplementary charge-sheet, if any/FP on 04.01.2025. **The bail application of accused Mohan Lal Choudhary be put up on 23.12.2024.**

Reh. 18.12.2024 and 01.01.2025 through VC.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.12.2024**