

IA No. 4/2025
SC No. 443/2023
FIR No. 154/2023
PS Spl Cell
State Vs. Mohan Lal Chaudhary

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

This is an application seeking passing of appropriate directions for taking action against the erring jail officials and for changing the jail of the applicant/accused.

Issue notice of the present application to concerned jail superintendent to file reply on or before NDOH.

Put up for consideration on 19.07.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.07.2025