

IA No. 5/2025
SC No. 443/2023
FIR No. 154/2023
PS Spl Cell
State Vs. Mohan Lal Chaudhary

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

This is an application seeking placing of additional grounds in the bail application filed by him.

Relist the present application on 19.07.2025 i.e. when the bail application is listed.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.07.2025