

IA 4/25 in SC 443/23
FIR 154/23
PS Spl Cell
State Vs. MOHAN LAL CHAUDHARY

19.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State
with IO of the case in person.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Reply is not filed by the concerned jail
superintendent.

Issue fresh notice to jail superintendent to file report
positively before NDOH.

Let a written explanation be called from the
concerned jail superintendent as to why the reply was not filed on
time.

Relist on 26.07.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
19.07.2025