

IA 5/25 in S.C. 443/23  
FIR 154/23  
PS Spl Cell  
State Vs. MOHAN LAL CHAUDHARY

19.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for  
applicant/accused.

The Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant had wished to rely upon additional points/grounds for grant of bail, in an earlier filed bail application.

The present application seeking fresh grounds for bail is allowed. The fresh grounds are taken on record. The application stands disposed off accordingly.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**19.07.2025**