

IA/4/25
SC 443/23
FIR 154/23
PS SPL CELL
S/V MOHAN LAL CHAUDHARY

26.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

The concerned jail superintendent has filed the status report. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

As per the report, the applicant/accused has given a statement before the concerned jail superintendent, wherein, he has duly stated that he has no issues with being lodged in Central jail no. 13 and he is feeling secured there.

No further action is required at this stage.

The application stands disposed off accordingly.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
26.07.2025