

**SC 443/2023**  
**STATE Vs. MOHAN LAL CHOUDHARY**  
**FIR No. 154/2023**  
**PS SPECIAL CELL**

**22.09.2025**

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused.  
Accused persons produced from JC.

PW3 Insp. Praveen Duggal examined, cross examined and discharged

PW4 Insp. Satvinder partly examined in chief, his further examination in chief is deferred due to paucity of time.

Fresh summons be issued to PW4 Insp. Satvinder, witness at serial no. 08 and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.03.2026**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**22.09.2025**