

SC 443/2023

STATE Vs. MOHAN LAL CHOUDHARY

FIR No. 154/2023

PS SPECIAL CELL

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Mohan Lal on bail with Ld. counsel Sh. Sumit Sharma.

Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld.counsel for accused Shatan Bishnoi.

Accused Shatan Bishnoi produced from JC (bail granted by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi but bail bond not furnished)

Regular Addl. PP for State is on leave today and Ld. Substitute Addl. PP submits that evidence may be recorded in presence of regular Addl. PP being NDPS matter. Ld. Counsel for accused also seeks adjournment submitting that he has been recently engaged in this matter. Accordingly, PW Retd. ACP Sh. Attar Singh is discharged unexamined for today only.

Issue summons to witness at serial no. 1, 14 & 15 and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **22.09.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.03.2026/r