

IA 7/26 SC 443/23

FIR No. 154/2023

PS Special Cell

STATE VS. MOHAN LAL CHOUDHARY & ORS.

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for applicant.

This application has been filed on behalf of accused Shatan Bishnoi @ Santosh submitting that despite the said accused furnishing the surety bond, he has not been released from custody. Report on the application be called from the Jail Superintendent concerned for **19.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
18.03.2026/r