

IA7/26 SC443/23
STATE v. MOHAN LAL CHAUDHARY
FIR No. 154/2023
PS Special Cell

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for applicant.

No reply filed on behalf of concerned Jail
Superintendent till 02:30 PM.

Let reply be called from concerned Jail
Superintendent in compliance of previous order for **20.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
19.03.2026/p